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2021-2022 SRATE Board of Directors 
The Board of Directors shall consist of the elected officers of SRATE, the Executive Secretary, all current presidents 
of the ATE state units, and all past presidents of SRATE. All past presidents must maintain membership consistent 
with Article III, Section1 and 2, & annually indicate their interest in actively participating on the Board of Directors. 
Elected Officers:  
President Sherry L. Stultz, Kentucky s.stultz@moreheadstate.edu 
President-Elect 
President-Elect-Elect 
Immediate Past President 

TBA 
TBA 
Elizabeth Jakubowski, Florida 

 
 
emjakubowski@fsu.edu 

 
Executive Secretary 

 
Jane Govoni, Florida 

 
drjmg7564@gmail.com  

Journal Co-Editors 
 
 

Cheryl Lambert, Tennessee 
Donna Short, Tennessee (2021) 

 

lambertc@apsu.edu 
shortd@apsu.edu  
 

2021-22 Presidents/Presidents-Elect of ATE State Units: 
Alabama Tedi Gordon  tedi.gordon@athens.edu 
   
Arkansas Allison Freed afreed@ozarks.edu 
 Vera Lang Brown langbrownv@uapb.edu  
 
Florida 

 
Yvonne Franco 
Sara Hall 

 
yfranco@mail.usf.edu   
sarahkate644@gmail.com   

   
Georgia     Don Livingtson                                    

     Natasha Ramsay-Jordan  
 

dlivingston@lagrange.edu  
nrjordan@westga.edu 

Kentucky      Laura Darolia 
Harold Peach 

      laura.darolia@uky.edu 
      harold_peach@georgetowncollege.edu 

 
Louisiana Dustin Hebert dhebert@mcneese.edu  
   
Maryland Jamey Tobery-Nystrom jctoberynystrom@frostburg.edu  
 
Mississippi 

 
Mark Deschaine            
Jennifer Young  

 
medescha@olemiss.edu  
jennifer.k.young@jsums.edu 

Missouri  Larry Bohannon      rlbohannon@semo.edu  
 
North Carolina 
South Carolina 

 
Chris Godwin 
Jamia Thomas-Richmond 
Suzanne Horn (2023)       

 
godwinc@campbell.edu  

      jrichmon@coastal.edu  
 shorn@coastal.edu 

Tennessee Sheila Baker bakers@uhcl.edu  
 
Texas 

 
Karen Dunlap 
Amber Lynn Diaz 

 
KDunlap@twu.edu 
adiaz@tarleton.edu  

Virginia 
 
West Virginia  

Adria Hoffman (2023) 
Tricia Stohr-Hunt 
Cynthia Kelley                            

hoffmanar2@vcu.edu 
      pstohrhu@richmond.edu 
      ckelley@wvu.edu 
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